Power Integrations
5245 Hellyer Avenue, San Jose, CA 95138 USA.
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
Title
Engineering Prototype Report for EP-86 –
6.6 W Multi-Class Powered Device (PD) for
Power over Ethernet (PoE) Using

14 2 J2-1, J2-2 Zierick output pins  Zierick
15 1 L1 10 µH, 0.85 A HM79-10100LFTR7 B.I.Technologies
16 1 L2 1 µH, 1.9 A HM79-101R0LFTR7 B.I.Technologies
17 1 Q2
PNP, Small Signal BJT, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-
323 MMST3906-7 Diodes Inc
18 3
Q4, Q5,
Q7
NPN, Small Signal BJT, 80 V, 0.5 A, SOT-
23 MMBTA06LT1 On Semiconductor
19 1 Q6
NPN, Small Signal BJT, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-
323 MMST3904 Diodes Inc
20 1 Q8 100 V, 1.15 A, 250 mΩ, N-Channel, SOT-23 SI2328DS Vishay
21 1 R4 1.00 MΩ, 1%, 1/16 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1004V Panasonic
22 1 R5 649 kΩ, 1%, 1/8 W, Metal Film, 0805 ERJ-6ENF6493V Panasonic
23 1 R6 10.00 kΩ, 1%, 1/16 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1002V Panasonic
24 1 R7 10 Ω, 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ100V Panasonic
25 1 R8 100 Ω, 1%, 1/16 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1000V Panasonic
26 1 R9 5.1 Ω, 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ5R1V Panasonic
27 1 R10 75 Ω, 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ750V Panasonic
28 1 R11 1 kΩ, 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ102V Panasonic
29 1 R12 33.2 kΩ, 1%, 1/8 W, Metal Film, 0805 ERJ-6ENF3322V Panasonic
13-Apr-2006  EP-86 � 6.6 W, 3.3 V, 2 A PoE Powered Device
Page 11 of 28
Power Integrations
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
30 1 R13 20 kΩ, 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ203V Panasonic
31 1 R14 174 kΩ, 1%, 1/16 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1743V Panasonic
32 1 R15, R16 10 kΩ, 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ103V Panasonic
35 1 R20 69.8 Ω, 1%, 1/16 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF69R8V Panasonic
36 1 R21 2 kΩ, 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ202V Panasonic
37 2 R22, R23 100 kΩ, 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ104V Panasonic
38 1 R24 220 kΩ, 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ224V Panasonic
39 1 R25 51 kΩ, 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ513V Panasonic
40 1 R26 24.9 kΩ, 1%, 1/8 W, Metal Film, 0805 ERJ-6ENF2492V Panasonic
41 1 T1
Bobbin, ER14.5/6, Horizontal, 10 pins, SMD
HM00-A5861LF
DA2062-ALD